Capital expenditures   (828)   (958)
   Proceeds from restructuring of TWE investment   2,100
   Proceeds from sales of investments
   and assets held for sale   10   659
   Other, net   (380)   (138)

   Net cash (used in) provided by investing
   activities from continuing operations   (1,198)   1,663

   (DECREASE) INCREASE IN CASH AND CASH
   EQUIVALENTS   (675)   123

   CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS, beginning
   of period   1,550   505

   CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS, end of period   $875   $628

   COMCAST CORPORATION
   TABLE 4
   Pro Forma Financial Data by Business Segment (Unaudited) (1)
   (dollars in millions)

   Corporate and
   Cable (2)  Content (3)   Other (4)   Total
   Three Months Ended
   March 31, 2004
   Revenues   $4,647   $176   $85   $4,908
   Operating Cash Flow   $1,719   $69   ($55)   $1,733
   Operating Income (Loss)   $702   $34   ($77)   $659
   Operating Cash Flow Margin   37.0%   39.0%   NM   35.3%
   Capital Expenditures (5)   $814   $4   $10   $828

   Three Months Ended
   March 31, 2003
   Revenues   $4,231   $145   $89   $4,465
   Operating Cash Flow   $1,421   $41   ($34)   $1,428
   Operating Income (Loss)   $341   $9   ($56)   $294
   Operating Cash Flow Margin   33.6%   28.2%   NM   32.0%
   Capital Expenditures (5)   $953   $3   $2   $958

   (1)   See Non-GAAP and Other Financial Measures in Table 6.  Historical
   financial data by business segment, as required under generally
   accepted accounting principles, is available in the Company's
   quarterly report on Form 10-Q.

   (2)   Pro forma financial data excludes the results of the 314,000 cable
   subscribers sold to Bresnan Communications in March 2003 and
   excludes the results of the net reduction of 16,000 subscribers
   associated with the cable system exchange with Insight
   Communications in February 2003.

[…]

in accordance with GAAP.  Debt Excluding Exchangeables should not be
considered as a substitute for Total Debt.  Additionally, in the opinion of
management, our pro forma data is not necessarily indicative of future results
or what results would have been had the acquired businesses been operated by
us after the assumed earlier date.
   Following are quantitative reconciliations of Free Cash Flow, Debt
Excluding Exchangeables, Consolidated Operating Cash Flow, and, although not
required by Regulation G, reconciliations of business segment Operating Cash
Flow and pro forma data.

   COMCAST CORPORATION
   TABLE 6-A continued
   Reconciliation of Historical and Pro Forma Data by Business Segment
   (Unaudited)
   (dollars in millions)

   Historical (1)
   Adjustments (2)

   Corporate   Corporate
   Three Months Ended   and   and   Pro
   March 31, 2004   Cable  Content   Other   Total   Cable  Other  forma
   Revenues   $4,647   $176   $85   $4,908   -   -   $4,908
   Operating
   expenses
   (excluding
   depreciation &
   amortization)   2,928   107   140   3,175   -   -   3,175
   Operating
   Cash Flow   $1,719   $69   ($55)   $1,733   -   -   $1,733
   Depreciation and
   amortization   1,017   35   22   1,074   -   -   1,074
   Operating
   income (loss)   $702   $34   ($77)   $659   -   -   $659
   Capital
   expenditures   $814   $4   $10   $828   -   -   $828

   Adjustments (2)

   Corporate   Corporate
   Three Months Ended   and   and   Pro
   March 31, 2003   Cable  Content   Other   Total   Cable  Other  forma

   Revenues   $4,232   $145   $89   $4,466   ($1)   -   $4,465
   Operating
   expenses
   (excluding
   depreciation &
   amortization)   2,811   104   123   3,038   (1)   -   3,037
   Operating
   Cash Flow   $1,421   $41   ($34)   $1,428   -   -   $1,428
   Depreciation and
   amortization   1,080   32   22   1,134   -   -   1,134
   Operating
   income (loss)   $341   $9   ($56)   $294   -   -   $294
   Capital
   expenditures   $953   $3   $2   $958   -   -   $958

   Reconciliation of Total Debt to Debt Excluding Exchangeables (Unaudited)
   (dollars in millions)

   March 31, 2004   December 31, 2003
   Current portion of long-term debt   $3,386   $3,161
   Long-term debt   23,240   23,835
   Total Debt   $26,626   $26,996
   Exchangeable debt   4,005   4,318
   Debt excluding exchangeables   $22,621   $22,678